(K)xONGSKILDE

Kongskilde
FlexiDrill

FD 3000/ FD 4000

) ~ W~ .
ol A
Y 3?‘ fh\i“

Varaosakirja

Reservdelsbok

Spare parts list
Reservdelsliste
Ersatzteilliste
Onderdelemlijst

Liste de piéce de rechange
Listino di prezzi de ricambio







OY KONGSKILDE JUKO LTD

Opintie 4, FIN-23100 Mynamaki

Finland
Tel: +358-2-4393200
Fax:+358-2-4393210

Nr.

Kg







Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 3.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S
1 500 237 115 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 500 237 116 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 500 237 109 1 1 1 1 1 1 Cat.2
3 500 237 110 1 1 1 1 1 1 Cat.3
4 500 237 129 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 500 237 117 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 503 370 840 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 500 237 123 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 500 237 122 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 500 237 125 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 500 237 120 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 500 237 119 4 4 4 4 4 4
12 500 038 148 2 2 2 2 2 2
13 500 038 150 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 500 038 152 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 500 061 316 2 2 2 2 2 2
16 500 237 124 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 500 237 111 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 500 137 528 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 500 068 161 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 500 237 126 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 500 237 128 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 500 237 127 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 4 4 4 4 4 4 M10*35 hex head
24 4 4 4 4 4 4 M10 washer
25 4 4 4 4 4 4 M10 lock nut
26 1 1 1 1 1 1 M24 washer
27 1 1 1 1 1 1 M24nut
28 500 030 167 8 8 8 8 8 8 D35.5/50*3 washer
29 500 042 824 4 4 4 4 4 4 linch pin D9
30 1 1 1 1 1 1 linch pin D8
31 500 020 726 1 1 1 1 1 1
32 4 4 4 4 4 4 M6 lubrication nipple
33 1 1 1 1 1 1 pin D4 DIN11024
34 2 2 2 2 2 2 M8 lubrication nipple
35 | 5K3 37K 840 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sealing kit
36 500 237 830 1 1 1 1 1 1 Valve sel







Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2007. 5.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S

1 500 237 160 1 1 1

1 500 237 150 1 1 1

2 500 237 486 6 8 6 8 6 8

3 500 237 487 6 8 6 8 6 8

4 500 021 168 28 36 28 36 28 36 MSM2025-20

5 500 037 161 2 2 2

5 500 037 151 2 2 2

6 500 037 447 10 12 10 12 10 12

7 500 037 448 6 8 6 8 6 8

8 500 237 509 2 2 2 2 2 2

9 500 237 516 2 2 2 2 2 2

10 500 237 577 2 2 2 2 2 2

11 500 087 593 2 2 2 2 2 2 40/45*40

12 500 014 410 2 2 2 2 2 2

13 500 041 118 2 2 2 2 2 2

14 500 037 169 2 2 2 2 2 2

15 500 037 168 2 2 2 2 2 2

16 500 237 634 2 2 2 2 2 2

17 500 237 639 2 2 2 2 2 2

18 15237 160 W25 1 1 1 1 1 1

19 500 237 514 2 2 2 2 2 2

20 500 237 517 2 2 2 2 2 2

21 500 237 303 3 4 3 4 3 4

22 500 237 305 1 1 1

22 500 237 311 1 1 1

23 500 237 306 1 1 1 1 1 1 left

24 500 237 307 1 1 1 1 1 1 right

25 500 237 308 6 8 6 8 6 8

26 500 237 309 3 4 3 4 3 4 L=960

27 500 237 310 1 1 1 1. =3360

27 500 237 312 1 1 1 L=2370

28 500 237 304 5 7 5 7 5 7

29 500 237 313 4 6 4 6 4 6 DN25

30 500 237 301 3 3 3 3 3 3

31 500 090 168 1 1 1 1 1 1

32 500 041 245 1 1 1 1 1 1

33 500 090 663 1 1 1 1 1 1

34 500 237 315 3 3 3 3 3 3

35 500 237 316 3 3 3 3 3 3

36 500 237 815 1 1 1 1 1 1

37 | 500237578 4 4 4 4 4 4 only max-flow

38 500 037 597 25 33 25 33 25 33 straight tine

38 7000045885 33 44 33 44 33 4 max-flow

39 500 037 598 25 33 25 33 25 33 straight tine

39 7002151941 33 44 33 44 33 44 max-flow

40 500 037 599 25 33 25 33 25 33 straight tine

41 500 037 460 12 16

42 500 237 131 1

42 500 237 132 1

43 500 237 130 6 8

44 500 002 339 1 1 1 50*50 straight tine
44 500 002 338 1 1 1 50*50 straight tine
44 500 037 684 1 1 1 40*40 max-flow
44 500 002 272 1 1 1 40*40 max-flow
45 10 12 10 12 10 12 pin D4 DIN11024
46 16 20 16 20 16 20 A20

47 6 6 6 6 6 6 M10*30 hex head
48 12 12 12 12 12 12 M10 lock nut

49 22 28 22 28 22 28 M8*25 DIN603 lock screw
50 2 2 2 2 2 2 M20*120 hex head
51 6 6 6 6 6 6 M12*35 hex head







Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2007. 5. ﬁ( KONGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S

52 12 14 12 14 12 14 M12 lock nut

53 22 28 22 28 22 28 M8 lock nut

54 22 22 22 22 22 22 M6 lock nut

55 8 8 8 8 8 8 M6*20 hex head

56 4 4 4 4 4 4 M12*30 DIN603 lock screw
57 2 2 2 2 2 2 M10*130 hex head

58 4 4 4 4 4 4 D8*40 DIN1481 spring pin
59 4 4 4 4 4 4 D5*40 DIN1481 spring pin
60 14 14 14 14 14 14 M6*20 cross head

61 22 22 22 22 22 22 M10 washer

62 30 40 30 40 30 40 M8 washer DIN9021

63 12 12 12 12 12 12 M6 washer DIN9021

64 4 4 4 4 4 4 M10 washer DIN9021

65 10 10 10 10 10 10 M10 washer

66 2 2 2 2 2 2 M20 lock nut

67 500 237 314 3 4 3 4 3 4 Optional

68 500 237 140 2 4 2 4 2 4

69 500 237 528 4 8 4 8 4 8 Nord lock NL12

70 2 4 2 4 2 4 M12*50 hex head







Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 3.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S

1 500 237 513 1 1 1 1 1 1 right

2 500 237 510 1 1 1 1 1 1 left

3 500 237 519 2 2 2

3 500 237 512 2 2 2

4 500 237 511 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 500 237 515 4 4 4 4 4 4

6 16 16 16 16 16 16 Cotter pin 4*32

7 500 031 891 8 8 8 8 8 8

8 101 000 831 2 2 2 2 2 2

9 500 037 510 2 2 2 2 2 2

10 500 041 336 4 4 4 4 4 4 6*40*400

11 503 370 890 2 2 2 2 2 2

12 500 068 131 4 4 4 4 4 4

13 500 237 518 4 4 4 4 4 4 Nord lock NL20
14 2 2 2 2 2 2 M20*100 hex head
15 2 2 2 2 2 2 M20 lock nut

16 2 2 2 2 2 2 M10*90 hex head
17 2 2 2 2 2 2 M10 lock nut

18 4 4 4 4 4 4 M10 washer

19 16 16 16 16 16 16 20.5*35*2 washer
20 2 2 2 2 2 2 M10 hex head

21 2 2 2 2 2 2 M10 lock nut

22 2 2 2 2 2 2 M6 lubrication nipple
23 2 2 2 2 2 2 M12*90 hex head
24 4 4 4 4 4 4 M12 washer

25 2 2 2 2 2 2 M12 lock nut

26 5K3 370 890 2 2 2 2 2 2 Sealing kit

27 4 4 4 4 4 4 M10*30 hex head
28 2 2 2 2 2 2 M10*60 DIN603 lock screw
29 500 063 637 2 2 2 2 2 2

30 500 037 981 2 2 2 2 2 2

31 500 037 980 2 2 2 2 2 2

32 41652575200 2 2 2 2 2 2




oo
——

IEI -

==
G——=

==
G——=

{} NG N

8

8

=

[~]
]
N
]

et
o

o
e ——— O O

]

= a
H (NN
H T

E—=
H il

H T

GE_=
H AL
=

{8 O

E—=
H il
H IR

—fE o

8




Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 6.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S

1 500 237 476 12 16

2 500 237 475 12 16

3 500 237 493 6 8

4 500 237 492 6 8

5 500 237 477 12 16 12 16

6 500 237 478 12 16 12 16

7 500 237 445 6 8 6 8

8 500 237 441 6 8

9 500 137 910 24 32 24 32

10 500 137 911 24 32 24 32

1 500 137 912 24 32 24 32

12 24 32 24 32 M5*25 socket head A4

10






Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 3.

() xONGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S
1 500 237 441 1 1
1 500 237 440 1 1 1 1
2 500 237 410 1 1
3 500 237 411 1 1
4 500 037 458 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 500 021 168 6 6 8 8 8 8
6 500 040 936 1 1
7 1 1 Pin D4 DIN11024
8 1 1 Cotter pin 4*32
9 500 237 412 2 2
10 | 500 237 413 3 3 2 2 2 2 Left
11 500 237 414 3 3 2 2 2 2 Right
12 |5237 413 W02 6 6 4 4 4 4
13 | 500 038 407 6 6 4 4 4 4
14 | 500 052 624 6 6 4 4 4 4
15 | 500 038 410 12 12 8 8 8 8 6304-2RS
16 | 500 056 627 6 6 4 4 4 4
17 | 500 037 170 6 6 4 4 4 4 D400
18 | 500 038 408 6 6 4 4 4 4
19 | 500 237 475 3 3 2 2 2 2 Left
20 | 500 237 476 3 3 2 2 2 2 Right
21 500 237 420 18 18 12 12 12 12
22 | 500 237 442 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 | 500 237 457 2 2 2 2 2 2
24 | 500 037 428 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 | 500 037 446 1 1 1 1 1 1
26 | 500 031936 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 | 500 037 455 2 2 2 2 2 2
28 | 500042 176 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 | 500 037 401 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 | 500037 499 1 1 1 1 1 1
31 500 037 451 4 4 4 4 4 4
32 | 500037 454 1 1 1 1 1 1
33 | 500 037 427 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 | 500037 726 2 2 2 2 2 2 FYTB25TF
35 | 500370429 2 2 2 2 2 2 175/70 R14 rim+tyre
36 | 500237 492 1 1 Left
37 | 500 237 493 1 1 Right
38 | 500 237 491 12 12 8 8 8 8
39 12 12 8 8 8 8 M16*45 hex head
40 18 18 12 12 12 12 M10*40 hex head
41 6 6 4 4 4 4 A20*1.75
42 6 6 4 4 4 4 J52*2
43 8 8 8 8 8 8 screw 12*1.5*35 DIN961 10.9
44 8 8 8 8 8 8 nut 12*1.5 AV17 DIN74381A
45 | 500237 418 2 2 2 2 2 2
46 2 2 1 1 1 1 M10*70 hex head
47 1 1 1 1 1 1 M12*90
48 2 2 2 2 2 2 M10*90
49 2 2 2 2 2 2 8*7*32 key
50 8 8 8 8 8 8 M10*50 8.8 DIN603 lock screw
51 500 058 526 1 1 1 1 1 1 washer D25.5/40%*1.5
52 18 18 12 12 12 12 M10 spring washer
53 30 30 24 24 24 24 M10 washer
54 12 12 8 8 8 8 M16 washer
55 4 4 4 4 4 4 M12 spring washer
56 14 14 10 10 10 10 M16 lock nut
57 6 6 6 6 6 6 M10 lock nut
58 25 25 17 17 17 17 M8*30 hex head
59 24 24 16 16 16 16 M8 spring washer

12






Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 3.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S
60 4 4 4 4 4 4 M12*50 hex head
61 2 2 2 2 2 2 M10*30 hex head
62 500 030 932 1 1 1 1 1 1
63 1 1 1 1 1 1 M8*16
64 16 16 16 16 16 16 M10 nut
65 1 1 1 1 1 1 M8 nut
66 500 237 415 2 2 2 2
67 500 237 416 1 1 1 1
68 500 237 419 1 1
69 500 037 429 2 2 2 2 2 2 Tyre
70 500 037 445 2 2 2 2 2 2 Rim

14



15



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 10.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S
1 502 370 626 1 1 1 1 1 1 Z=19
2 1 1 1 1 1 1 5/8" - 87L
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 A25*1.2
4 500 059 377 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 500 090 720 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 500 137 239 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 3 3 3 3 3 3 8*7-26 key
8 6 6 6 6 6 J52*2
9 500 055 175 6 6 6 6 6 6 6205-2RS
10 3 3 3 3 3 3 linch pin D8
11 500 037 257 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 500 037 286 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 8 8 8 8 8 8 screw 5.5*13 DIN7981
14 500 037 254 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 2 2 2 2 2 2 M10 lock nut
16 2 2 2 2 2 2 M10 washer
17 500 031 261 2 2 2 2 2 2
18 2 2 2 2 2 2 M10*45 hex head
19 500 042 928 4 4 4 4 4 4 Z=19
20 1 1 1 1 1 1 5/8" - 80L
21 500 037 255 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 500 037 253 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 3 3 3 3 3 3 M16 washer
24 3 3 3 3 3 3 M16 lock nut
25 500 037 256 1 1 1 1 1 1
26 1 1 1 1 1 1 5/8" - 114L
27 500 037 285 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 500 042 930 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 8 8 8 8 8 8 12*1.5 AV17
30 | 501630 198 2 2 2 2 2 2 Rim+ tyre, tractor patterr
31 500 042 982 2 2 2 2 2 2
32 500 042 623 8 8 8 8 8 8 12%1.5*35 DIN961 10.9
33 500 237 418 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 500 037 466 1 1 1 1 1 1
35 500 037 726 2 2 2 2 2 2 FYTB25TF
36 3 3 3 3 3 3 8*7*32 key
37 500 056 627 1 1 1 1 1 1
38 500 055 803 2 2 2 2 2 2 7.00-12 tyre
39 500 163 198 2 2 2 2 2 2 4.25-12 rim
40 500 035 545 1 1 1 1 1 1

16



17



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2007. 8.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S

1 500 237 297 1

1 500 237 299 1

1 500 237 294 1

1 500 237 295 1

1 500 237 296 1

1 500 237 298 1

2 500 237 609 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 500 237 250 1 1 1

3 500 237 244 1 1 1

4 500 237 232 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 500 237 231 1 2 1 2 1 2

6 500 237 610 4 4 4 4 4 4

7 500 237 249 1 2 1 2 1 2

7 500 237 248 1 2 1 2 1 2 With extra hopper

8 500 237 604 1 1

8 500 237 605 1 1

9 500 237 644 2 upper

9 500 237 637 2 upper

10 | 500 237 643 2 2 2 lower

10 | 500 237 636 2 2 2 lower

11 | 500 237 638 1 1

12 | 500 041 268 1 1 1 2m

12 | 500 137 236 1 1 1 1,7m

13 | 500 237 240 2 2 2 2 2 2

14 | 500 137 618 4 4 4 4 2 2

15 | 500 137 619 2 2 1

16 | 500 137 238 1 1 1 1 1 1

17 | 500 137 600 1 1 1

17 | 500 137 606 1 1 1

18 | 500 237 632 8 10 8 10 4 4

19 | 500 041 244 2 2 2 2 2 2

20 | 500 041 267 1 1 1 0,9m

20 | 500137 236 1 1 1 1,7m

21 | 500 041 416 1 1 1 1 1 1

22 | 500 008 430 1 1 1 1 1 1 2,6m

23 | 500 237 666 2 2 2 2 P-0322

24 | 500 041 279 2 2 2 2

25 | 500 013 239 2 2 2 2

26 | 500 037 591 3 3 3 3 3 3

27 | 500137 612 4 4 4 4 4 4

28 | 500237611 4 4 4 4 4 4

29 | 500 057 570 2 2 2 2 2 2

30 | 500137 603 4 6 4 6 4 6

31 | 500 089 553 4 4 4 4 4 4

32 | 500 037 272 2 2 2 2

33 6 8 6 8 6 8 M12*40 hex head
34 4 4 4 4 4 4 M10*30 hex head
35 12 16 12 16 8 10 M8*25 hex head A4
36 4 4 4 4 4 4 M8*70 hex head
37 8 16 8 16 8 16 M8*16 hex head A4
38 7 7 7 7 7 7 M6*20 hex head A4
39 18 20 18 20 18 20 M6*16 hex head A4
40 4 4 4 4 4 4 M5#*30 cross head
41 16 20 16 20 16 20 M6*12 hex head A4
42 8 8 8 8 8 8 4.8*25 DIN 7504P
43 2 2 2 2 2 2 pin 5*36

44 41 47 41 47 41 47 M6 nut A2

45 41 47 41 47 41 47 M6 washer A4

46 20 20 20 20 20 20 M8 lock nut

47 8 16 8 16 8 16 M6 washer DIN9021-A4
48 16 26 16 26 16 26 M8 nut A4

18



19



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2007. 8. (I(JKONGSKII.DE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S
49 8 10 8 10 8 10 M8 washer DIN9021-A4
50 8 16 8 16 8 16 M8 washer A4
51 28 28 28 28 28 28 M8 washer
52 8 8 8 8 8 8 17/35*5 washer
53 4 4 4 4 4 4 M10 lock nut
54 12 16 12 16 12 16 M12 washer DIN9021
55 6 8 6 8 6 8 M12 lock nut
56 4 4 4 4 4 4 M5 washer A4
57 4 4 4 4 4 4 M5 nut A4
58 4 4 4 4 4 4 M12 washer A4

20



R

cg. 22 0S5 95 0z 8l
69




Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2007. 9.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S

1 500 370 750 2 2 2 2 1 1

2 500 237 656 2 2 2 2 1 1

3 500 041 261 2 2 2 2 1 1

4 500 237 657 2 2 2 2 1 1

5 500 031 745 4 4 4 4 2 2

6 500 237 651 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 500 031 729 2 2 2 2 1 1

8 500 031 720 2 2 2 2 1 1

9 500 237 652 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 | 500 031 951 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 | 500 237 662 1 1 1 1

12 | 500 002 599 1 1 1 1 Z=13

13 | 500 237 627 2 2 2 2 1 1 Z=10

14 | 500 237 625 1 1 1 1 1 1 Z=19/35

15 | 500 037 650 1 1 1 1 1 1 Z=15

16 | 500 237 618 1 1 1 1 1 1 Z=20/20

17 | 500 037 155 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 | 500 042 706 1 1 1 1 1 1 Z=20

19 | 500032 262 1 1 1 1 1 1

20 | 500 037 490 1 1 1 1 7=13

21 | 500 031 890 1 1 1 1 Z=15/15

22 | 500031 261 8 8 8 8 5 5

23 | 500237 620 1 1 1 1 7=23

24 | 500 031 959 1 1 1 1 1 1

25 | 500 237 623 1 1 1 1 1 1

26 | 500237617 1 1 1 1 1 1

27 | 500 032 266 2 2 2 2 1 1

28 | 500 137 308 2 2 1

28 | 500137 316 2 2 1

29 | 500 056 459 1 1 1 1

30 | 500 056 458 2 2 2 2

31 | 500 237 268 1

31 | 500 237 269 1

32 | 500 237 266 1 2 1

32 | 500 237 270 1 2 1

33 | 500 042 867 3 3 3 3 2 2

34 | 500 020621 5 5 5 5 3 3

35 | 500 031 882 4 4 4 4 2 2

36 | 500237 233 4 4 4 4 2 2

37 | 500237 234 2 2 2 2 1 1

38 | 500 032473 1 1 1 1 1 1

39 | 500 063 223 2 2 2 2 2 2

40 | 500 031 422 1 1 1 1 1 1

41 | 500 032 474 1 1 1 1 1 1

42 1 1 1 1 1 1 J47*1.75 DIN472
43 1 1 1 1 1 1 A20*1.2 DIN471
44 2 2 2 2 1 1 A12*1 DIN471
45 1 1 1 1 1 1 linch pin D8
46 1 1 1 1 1 1 key 6*6-45

47 1 1 1 1 key 6*6-32

48 2 2 2 2 1 1 spring pin D3.5*30
49 2 2 2 2 1 1 spring pin D6*30
50 1 1 1 1 1 1 key 6*6-25

51 1 1 1 1 M8*16 DIN915
52 1 1 1 1 spring pin D5*40
53 1 1 1 1 1/2"-92 1

54 1 1 1 1 5/8" - 100 |

55 1 1 1 1 1/2"-721

56 1 1 1 1 1/2"-311

57 1 1 1 1 1/2" - 371

58 4 4 4 4 2 2 M12*30 lock screw

22



R

cg. 22 0S5 95 0z 8l
69




Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 9.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S

59 3 3 3 3 3 3 M8*16 DIN7985 cross head
60 9 9 9 9 5 5 M6 lubrication nipple
61 12 12 12 12 6 6 M8*16 hex head A4
62 4 4 4 4 4 4 M6*16 hex head

63 7 7 7 7 5 5 M10 washer

64 2 2 2 2 2 2 M10 lock nut

65 5 5 5 5 3 3 M10 nut

66 2 2 2 2 2 2 M8 nut

67 2 2 2 2 2 2 M8 washer

68 6 6 6 6 3 3 M16 washer

69 6 6 6 6 3 3 M10*25 A4

70 500 237 669 1 1 1 1 1 1

71 500 237 674 1 1 1 1 1 1

72 500 237 675 1 1 1 1 1 1

73 500 037 747 1 1 1 1 1 1 M6*25

24



25



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2010. 01.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
1 500 037 739 1 With oil control M18*1.5
2 500 033 007 1
2 500 037 752 1 With additional hopper
3 500 370 717 2 Lever assembly
3a | 500031731 2
3b | 500 045 208 2
4 500 037 718 1
5 500 037 750 1
6 500 054 555 3
7 500 037 738 1
8 500 063 315 2
9 500 004 626 3
10 | 500 037 716 1
11 | 500 037 751 1
12 | 500 037 723 2 D24/D18*2
13a | 500 037 759 Oil control M18*1.5
13b | 500 045 210 1 Oil control R1"
14 | 500 037 722 1 With oil control R1"
15 | 500 031 810 2 OR 15.3*2.4
16 1 D30/20.5%1.5 washer
17 | 500 090 618 2 D8*20
18 1 M10*30 DIN915
19 6 M8*35 hex head
20 6 M8 washer

26



27



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009.04.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S
1 500 031 282 36 48 48 64 24 32
2 500 031 284 36 48 48 64 24 32
3 500 031 285 36 48 48 64 24 32
4 500 031 245 24 32 24 32 24 32 For seed
5 500 037 647 12 16 24 32 For fertilizel
6 500 031 286 72 96 96 128 48 64
7 500 031 283 36 48 48 64 24 32
8 500 031 616 36 48 48 64 24 32
9 500 031 668 36 48 48 64 24 32
10 | 500 031 248 13 16 13 16 7 8
11 500 237 663 36 48 24 32 24 32
12 | 500 237 642 38 50 25 33 25 33
13 | 500 237 251 2 2 1
13 | 500 237 252 2 2 1
14 | 500 237 254 1 1 1
14 | 500 237 253 1 1 1
15 | 500 237 658 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 | 500 237 645 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 | 500 237 494 36 48 48 64 24 32
18 | 500 237 489 36 48
18 | 500 237 490 24 32 24 32
19 | 500 237 488 36 48 24 32 24 32
20 | 500 237 630 2 2 2 2 1 1
21 500 237 673 4 4 2 2 2 2
22 | 500 237 661 2 2 1 1 1 1
23 | 500 237 671 4 4 2 2 2 2
24 | 500 237 672 4 4 2 2 2 2
25 | 500 237 257 36 48 24 32 24 32
26 | 500 037 612 2 For fertilizel
26 | 500 037 245 For fertilizel
27 500 137 318 2 1 For seed
27 500 137 305 2 4 2 For seed
28 | 500 237 635 24 32
29 36 48 48 64 24 32 M6*55 DIN912
30 13 16 13 16 7 8 M8*40 hex head
31 13 16 13 16 7 8 M8*20 hex head
32 8 8 4 4 4 4 M6*16 hex head A4
33 4 4 2 2 2 2 M6 lock nut A4
34 13 16 13 16 7 8 M8 nut
35 36 48 48 64 24 32 M6 washer
36 3 3 2 2 2 2 M6*10 DIN 913
37 | 500 237 631 2 2 2 2 1 1
38 6 6 4 4 3 3 M8 lock nut A4
39 2 2 2 2 1 1 5*32 spring pin
40 | 500 237 255 1
40 | 500 237 256 1
41 500 031 287 14 21 28 42 14 21
42 4 4 2 2 2 2 M8*40 socket button head A4
43 4 4 2 2 2 2 M8 washer A4

28



25

29



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 4. ﬁ( KONGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Pieces Pieces Notes
3000C | 4000C | 3000M | 4000M | 3000S | 4000S

1 500 237 112 6 8 6 8 6 8

2 500 237 113 6 8 6 8 6 8

3 500 237 114 6 8 6 8 6 8

4 500 237 143 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 500 237 141 4 6 4 6 4 6

6 500 237 146 2 2 2 2 2 2 With part 500 237 143

7 500 237 142 4 6 4 6 4 6

8 502 370 110 12 16 12 16 12 16 7.50-16 TR, rim + tyre

9 500 237 121 6 8 6 8 6 8

10 | 500 237 134 12 16 12 16 12 16

11 503 370 866 6 8 6 8 6 8

12 14 18 14 18 14 18 Spring pin 6*45

13 6 8 6 8 6 8 M20*90 hex head

14 6 8 6 8 6 8 M20 lock nut

15 6 8 6 8 6 8 M20 washer

16 60 80 60 80 60 80 12*1.5 AV17

17 48 64 48 64 48 64 M10*30 hex head

18 48 64 48 64 48 64 M10 lock nut

19 2 2 2 2 2 2 Pin D4 DIN11024

20 2 2 2 2 2 2 25,5*51*1,5 washer (brass)
21 6 8 6 8 6 8 M10*30 hex head

22 6 8 6 8 6 8 M10 nut

23 2 2 2 2 2 2 25.5*35%1.5 washer
24 | 500237 135 12 16 12 16 12 16 SBT-F 25/28/35*21,5
25 | 500237 133 3 5 3 5 3 5 Stone protector, optional
26 | 502370112 12 16 12 16 12 16 Bearing kit

27 | 500 237 139 12 16 12 16 12 16 Hub cap D52

28 | 5K3 370 866 6 8 6 8 6 8 Sealing kit

29 | 500 237 147 2 2 2 2 2 2

30 | 500237 145 2 2 2 2 2 2 With part 500 237 143
31 500 237 144 2 2 2 2 2 2

32 | 500 058 123 2 2 2 2 2 2

33 | 500237 108 12 16 12 16 12 16 Tyre

34 | 500237 107 12 16 12 16 12 16 Rim

30



31



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 04.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
FD3000|FD4000
1 503 370 866 6 8
2 503 370 884 6 8
3 503 370 867 2 2
4 503 370 890 2 2
5 5K3370840 1 1
6 500 037 813 2 2
7 500 058 656 3 3
8 500 030 844 3 3 1/2" Rapid connector
9 500 037 746 1 1 1/2" - 6500
10 500 058 643 4 4 R1/2"
11 500 095 823 5 5 R3/8"-1/2"
12 500 095 849 1 1 1/2" - 1750
13 500 061 801 26 28 Usit 3/8"
14 500 095 832 3 3 R3/8"-3/8"
15 500 237 819 2 2 3/8" - 270
16 500 037 833 4 4 R3/8"
17 500 137 614 2 2 3/8" - 360
18 500 037 955 6 8 3/8" - 450
19 500 059 612 4 4 R3/8"
20 500 058 644 2 2 R1/2"-1/2"
21 500 037 807 12 12 R3/8"-1/4"
22 500 263 805 2 2 1/4" - 2200
23 500 037 734 2 X 1/4" - 1350 (FD3000)
24 500 059 618 1 1 3/8"- 4500
25 500 089 863 6 6 R1/4"-1/4"
26 500 087 830 15 15 Usit 1/4"
27 500 090 820 10 10 R1/4"-1/4"
28 500 087 819 4 4 R1/4" ball valve
29 500 037 859 1 1 R1/4"
30 500 237 810 1 X 1/4" - 1250 (FD3000)
31 500 058 665 2 2 R1/4"
32 500 038 830 2 2 1/4" - 325
33 500 037 816 2 2 2/2-3/8"
33a | 500 037 961 2 2
33b | 500 037 962 2 2
33c | 500 037 963 2 2
34 500 089 836 1 X 1/4" - 2400 (FD3000 row marker)
35 500 041 342 1 1 1/4" - 890
36 500 090 911 1 1 1/4" - 6500
37 500 090 812 2 2 R1/2"-1/4"
38 500 237 820 1 1
39 500 057 612 2 2 BL-15
40 500 030 888 1 1 1/2" ball valve
41 500 237 809 1 1 1/4" - 600
42 500 061 808 5 5 3/8"
43 500 237 808 1 1 3/8" - 160
44 500 041 833 6 6 3/8"
45 500 137 802 1 1 1/2"-3/8" -1150
46
47 500 037 874 1 1
48 500 042 865 1 1 R1/4"
49
50
51 500 237 831 2 2 3/8" - 400
52 500 037 825 5 5 3/8" - 340
53 500 237 813 2 2
54 500 057 664 2 2 R1/2"
55 500 031 826 2 2 1/4" - 2000
56 500 237 801 2 2
57 | 500 237 802 2 2
58 500 237 803 2 2

32



33



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 04.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
FD3000|FD4000

59 500 061 816 3 3 R1/4"-3/8"

60 500 087 818 1 1 R1/4"

61 500 061 815 1 1 R3/8"

62

63 500 095 827 3 3 R3/8"

64 500 263 816 X 1 1/4" - 3200 (FD4000)

65 500 061 803 X 1 1/4" - 1850 (FD4000)

66 500 061 821 X 1 1/4" - 1750 (FD4000)

67 500 054 826 1 1 R1/2"

68 500 052 361 11 11 Usit R1/2"

69 500 237 522 2 2 R1/4"-1/2"

70 500 058 666 1 1 R1/4"

71 5K3 370 884 6 8 Sealing kit

72 5K3 370 867 2 2 Sealing kit

73 500 041 836 1 1 R1/2"-3/8"

34



o ~.
AN e o\
el ~
- J :
g e @ ’
r . \\.\g
k\A\ @ o
~ ~ © \.\ \\
~ - A
~ . \\
NS TN
7
A

35



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 09.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
FD3000|FD4000
1 500 237 858 2
1 500 237 857 2
2 500 037 858 2 2
3 500 370 857 2 2 Sealing kit
4 500 237 811 1 1
5 500 237 812 1 1
6 500 054 826 2 2 R1/2"-1/2"
7 500 041 836 2 2 R1/2"-3/8"
8 500 058 644 1 1 R1/2"
9 500 052 361 5 5 usit 1/2"
10 4 4 M8*20 hex head
1 4 4 M8 lock nut
12 8 8 M8 washer
13 500 095 865 2 2 OR 68,26*3,53

36






Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2008. 01.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
FD3000| FD4000
1 500 237 823 1 1 K-plus monitor
la 2 2 M6*15
1b 1 1 Handle
1c 1 1 Connector
2 502 370 820 1 1 Control box
3 500 237 816 2 2
4 500 041 312 2 2
5 500 237 822 1 1 L=11.5M
6 500 041 367 1 L=3.8M
6 500 137 804 1 L=4.8M
7 500 237 824 1 1 L=11M
8 500 237 825 1 1 L=11M
9 500 041 307 1 1
10 | 500 237 826 1 1
11 500 237 828 1 1 For main valve
12 500 041 361 1 1 For rear harrow
13 500 041 334 2 2 For row markers
14 | 500 237 814 1 1
15 | 500 237 818 1 1
16 | 7002151941 1 1
17 1 1 M10 lock nut
18 | 500 237 821 1 1 Print card

38



39



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2008. 01.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces/Set Notes
1 500 037 563 1 Actuator
2 500 037 543 1
3 500 037 545 1
4 500 037 557 1
5 500 013 847 2 Standard traml. clutch, tube on the left
6 500 013 848 2 Tube
7 500 013 849 2 Feeding wheel for seed
7 500 013 859 2 Feeding wheel for fertilize
8 500 042 867 4
9 500 237 817 1 Hopper level sensol
10 | 500 237 816 1 Rotation control sensor
11 | 500 237 826 1
12 | 500 037 650 1
13 1 M10*50 hex head
14 1 M10 lock nut
15 3 M8 lock nut
16 1 M10 washer
17 4 D30/20.5*1 washer
18 1 A10
19 4 M6*8 DIN914
20 1 M8+*10 DIN914
21 2 M8*20 lock screw
22 | 500 013 846 1 Right-handed Only FD3000, traml.width 2M or more

40



41



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 05.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes

1 500 137 530 1 D=80

1 500 137 513 1 D=60

2 500 137 514 1 Left

3 500 137 515 1 Right

4 500 137 522 2

5 500 137 531 1 D=80

5 500 137 527 1 D=60

6 500 137 501 1 M48*3 DIN935-8ZN/C

7 500 137 516 1

8 500 068 161 1

8a | 500068 161 1 D=80

8a | 500 137 523 1 D=60

9 500 137 528 1

10 | 500 137 525 3

11 | 500 137 526 2

12 | 502 370 110 4 7.50-16 TR, rim + tyre
13 | 500 137 518 2

14 | 500 137 519 2

15 | 500 137 529 1

16 | 500 137 523 2

17 | 500 137 524 3

18 | 500 037 526 2

19 1 Cotter pin 6.363

20 4 M6 lubrication nipple
21 2 Linch pin D8

22 2 M16*40 hex head
23 2 M16 nut

24 2 M16*75 hex head
25 2 M16 washer

26 2 M16 lock nut

27 1 M8 lubrication nipple
28 | 500 237 108 4 Tyre

29 | 500 237 107 4 Rim

42



an Loov |4
— 6Y %,\ % Ly




Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 04.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
FD3000|FD4000
1 500 237 246 1
1 500 237 235 1
2 500 237 242 1
2 500 237 236 1
3 500 237 237 2 2
4 500 237 238 1 2
5 500 237 243 1 Left
5 500 237 239 1 Left
6 500 237 245 1 Right
6 500 237 241 1 Right
7 500 237 641 1 1
8 500 137 317 1 L=2725
8 500 137 304 1 L=3725
9 500 008 433 1 3,1m
9 500 008 433 1 4,1m
10 | 500 237 271 1
10 | 500 237 267 1
11 500 137 306 1 2
12 | 500 031 882 1 2
13 | 500 020 621 2 2
14 | 500 031 282 24 32
15 | 500 031 284 24 32
16 | 500 031 285 24 32
17 | 500 031 245 24 32
18 | 500 031 286 48 64
19 | 500 031 283 24 32
20 | 500031616 24 32
21 500 031 668 24 32
22 | 500 031 248 7 8
23 | 500 237 252 1
23 | 500 237 251 1
24 | 500 137 316 1
24 | 500 137 308 1
25 | 500 042 867 2 2
26 | 500 137 318 1
26 | 500 137 305 2
27 | 500 237 630 1 1
28 | 500 237 631 1 1
29 | 500 370752 1 1
30 | 500237 629 1 1
31 500 041 261 1 1
32 | 500031 745 2 2
33 | 500 237 656 1 1
34 | 500137 237 1 1 Z=11,T=12,7
35 | 500237 619 1 1 Z=13, T=15,875
36 | 500237 628 1 1 Z=13/19, T=12,7
37 | 500 037 261 1 1 Z=36,T=12,7
38 | 500031 261 3 3
39 1 1 172" -111L
40 | 500 237 663 24 32
41 500 237 642 25 33
42 | 500 237 256 1
42 | 500 237 255 1
43 | 500 237 671 2 2
44 | 500 237 673 2 2
45 | 500 237 672 2 2
46 | 500 237 667 24 32 with grasseed hopper
46 | 500 237 633 24 32 with start-fertilizer hoppe!
47 | 500 137 507 12 16
48 | 500 237 668 24 32
49 | 500 237 661 1 1

44



an Loov |4
— 6Y %,\ % Ly




Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 04.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
FD3000| FD4000
50 | 500 237 659 24 32
51 1 1 D30/20.5*2 washer
52 | 500 237 657 1 1
53 | 500 031 287 14 21
54 | 500 032 266 1 1
55 1 1 1/2"-43 L
56 | 500 031 891 2 2
57 2 2 M12*30 lock screw
58 1 1 M16 washer
59 4 4 M12 washer
60 1 1 spring pin 6*45
61 1 1 spring pin 6*30
62 1 1 spring pin 5*40
63 2 2 cotter pin 3,2*25
64 1 1 cotter pin 5*32
65 1 1 spring pin 5*32
66 1 1 key 6*6-22
67 3 4 M6 lubrication nipple
68 6 6 M8*16 DIN7985 cross head
69 1 2 M6*60 DIN912 A4
70 7 14 M8*16 A4 hex head
71 7 13 M8 A4 nut
72 13 26 M8 A4 washer
73 2 4 M6*16 A4 hex heas
74 35 47 M6 A4 nut
75 45 58 M6 A4 washer
76 32 41 M6*12 A4 hex head
77 2 2 M10*25 hex head
78 6 6 M10 washer
79 2 2 M10 nut
80 14 18 M10 lock nut
81 12 16 M10*140 hex head
82 4 4 M6*16 A4 hex head
83 4 4 M6 A4 lock nut
84 1 1 M10*20 hex head
85 2 2 M10*20 DIN7991
86 2 2 M10 rivet nut
87 7 8 M8*40 hex head
88 7 8 M8*20 hex head
89 24 32 M6*55 DIN912
90 7 8 M8 nut

46



47



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 04.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
FD3000| FD4000
1 500 037 506 1
1 500 037 516 1
2 500 037 507 1
2 500 037 511 1
3 500 040 136 3 3
4 3 3 Cotter pin D8*45
5 503 370 824 2 2
6 500 090 258 4 4
7 4 4 Cotter pin D5*25
8 4 4 M16*140 hex head
9 500 090 255 1 1
10 12 12 M16 lock nut
11 500 063 637 22 30
12 | 500 037 504 22 30
13 22 30 M12*90 hex head
14 22 30 M12 lock nut
15 | 500 037 503 22 30
16 44 60 M10*30
17 44 60 M10 lock nut
18 | 500 237 523 1 1 Left
19 | 500 237 524 1 1 Right
20 | 500 237 525 8 8 M16*130 DIN444
21 500 035 177 1 1
22 | 500025110 4 4 Washer D26/36*4
23 44 60 M10 washer
24 | 500 058 665 2 2 R1/4 T-nipple
25 | 500 035 845 2 2 L=5500 5701-04 5701-04
26 | 500 090 812 2 2 R1/2 R1/4
27 | 500 030 844 2 2 1/2"
28 | 500 058 656 2 2
29 | 500 052 361 2 2 Usit 1/2"
30 | 500 089 838 4 L=860 5701-04 5751-04
30 | 500037734 4 L=1350 5701-04 5751-04
31 500 090 257 1 1
32 | 500012 122 12 12 Washer D22/45*4
33 10 10 M20*60 hex head
34 10 10 M20 lock nut
35 20 20 M20 washer
36 8 8 M16 washer
37 22 30 M12 washer
38 2 2 Pin D6 DIN11024
39 | 500 042 546 1 1
40 | 500 087 830 1 1 usit 1/4"
41 500 031 594 4 4
42 4 4 M6 washer
43 4 4 M6*30 DIN912 socket head
44 | 5K3 370 824 2 2 Sealing kit

48






Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2007. 11.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
FD3000| FD4000

1 |4165 2357050 1 1

2 14165 23568 50 1 1

3 |4165 23567 50 1 1

4 14165 2034250 1 1

5 500 237 526 1 1 Left

6 |4165 2048500 8 8 M16*180 DIN444

7 4 4 M16*180 hex head

8 12 12 M16 lock nut

9 1416594 37150 1 1

10 500 237 527 1 1 Right

11 10 10 M20*60 hex head
12 20 20 M20 washer

13 10 10 M20 lock nut

14 (4165 74 814 00 2 2

15 [4165 80 316 00 4 4

16 |4165 77 231 00 4 4

17 |4165 12983 01 2 2

18 |4165 84 096 00 1 1

19 (4165 79 031 00 1 1

20 |4165 14 197 00 2 2

21 |4165 78 383 00 2 2

22 41652172950 4

23 416591 269 00 8 12

24 | 4734 12 00 07 8 12 D26*45 washer
25 | 4721 43 4701 12 16 D6*40 keen pin
26 | 4725 26 30 57 8 M16*50 hex head
27 | 4734 11 86 07 12 44 D17*30 washer
28 | 4731 23 24 07 16 M16 nut

29 |4165 2183350 1

30 |4165 2172450 1

31 | 472526 3257 8 M16*60 hex head
32 416599 326 00 4

33 416589 274 00 1 1

34 |4165 89 788 00 1 1

35 | 47341204 01 4 4 D31*56 washer
36 |4165 2054501 30 40 Assembly
36a |4165 20 391 50 1 1
36b |4165 20 393 59 30 40 Assembly
36¢c |4165 03 613 03 2 2 M12 nut
36d |416503 612 21 2 2 M12*30

37 |4165 21626 01 30 40 Assembly
36a |4165 20 391 50 1 1
37b |4165 96 404 09 30 40 Assembly
37c | 4731 23 20 07 2 2 M10 nut
37d 416503 601 12 2 2 M10*30

38 |4165 96 762 50 30 40

39 | 4725255257 30 40 M12*100 hex head
40 473221 22 51 30 40 M12 nut

41 4165 21 358 59 1 1

42 14165 21 357 59 1 1

43 14165 86 984 00 1 1 Sealing kit

50



51



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 04.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
FD3000|FD4000
1 500 171 102 1
1 500 171 110 1
2 500 237 909 2 3 Front, left
3 500 237 910 2 3 Front, right
4 500 237 911 2 3 Rear, right
5 500 237 912 2 3 Rear, lefl
6 7202301005 20 28
7 500 237 916 2 2
8 500 090 255 4 4
9 500 237 917 1 1
10 | 500 237 908 4 4
11 500 237 913 1 1 Left
12 | 500 237 914 1 1 Right
13 | 500 237 900 1 1
14 | 500 237 907 1 1
15 | 503 370 915 1 1
16 | 500 038 510 2 2 1/4" - 5500
17 | 500 087 819 1 1 R1/4" ball valve
18 | 500 030 844 2 2 1/2" rapid connector
19 | 500 058 656 2 2
20 | 500 090 812 2 2 R1/2"-1/4"
21 500 090 820 1 1 R1/4"-1/4"
22 | 500 087 830 2 2 Usit R1/4"
23 | 500 052 361 2 2 Usit R1/2"
24 2 2 M20*200 hex head
25 22 22 M20 lock nut
26 44 44 M20 washer
27 20 20 M20*60 hex head
28 18 26 M16*60 hex head
29 62 86 M16 lock nut
30 76 108 M16 washer
31 5 5 Cotter pin 5*36
32 3 3 Spring pin 6*45
33 5 5 D25.5*35*1.5 washer
34 8 8 M6 lubrication nipple
35 | 5K3 370915 1 1 Sealing kit
36 | 500237919 1 1
37 | 500237918 1 1
38 | 7204005304 2 2
39 | 7204005303 2 2
40 | 105077 093 2 2
41 101 000 742 2 2
42 | 500 189 502 2 2
43 | 372004 023 2 2
44 4 4 M16*50 hex head
45 2 2 Washer D16.5/35*5

52



|

53



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 12.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
FD3000| FD4000

1 7201003209 30 38 D460

2 7201003213 8 8 L=670

3 7202302003 16 16

4 7201003105 16 24

5 7201003090 16 24

6 7201003094 16 24

7 7201003104 4 6

8 7201003103 4 6

9 7201003092 8 12

10 105 150 055 8 12

12 | 7202302006 8 12

13 | 7202302007 8 12

14 | 300 316 044 8 12 M30*2 Lock nut

15 | 7202302005 8 12

16 8 12 M8 Washer

17 8 12 M8*25 hex head

18 | 7201003208 2 2 D410 (Front row, outer discs)
19 | 500 237 906 4 Only FD4000 L=292
20 8 12 M16*70 hex head
21 16 24 M16 washer

22 8 12 M16 lock nut

23 8 12 M10 lubrication nipple

54



55



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 04.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
FD3000| FD4000

1 500 237 901 1

1 500 237 903 1

2 500 237 904 1

2 500 237 905 1

3 500 237 900 1 1

4 500 237 902 4 4

5 500 090 255 4 4

6 500 237 916 2 2

7 503 370 915 1 1

8 500 237 917 1 1

9 500 237 907 1 1

10 | 500 038 510 2 2 1/4" - 5500

11 500 087 819 1 1 R1/4" ball valve

12 | 500 030 844 2 2 1/2" rapid connector
13 | 500 058 656 2 2

14 | 500 090 812 2 2 R1/2"-1/4"

15 | 500 090 820 1 1 R1/4"-1/4"

16 | 500 087 830 2 2 usit R1/4"

17 | 500 052 361 2 2 usit R1/2"

18 | 101 000 947 24 32 Super S Tine

19 | 101 155 311 24 32 Clamp

20 101 000 948 24 32 Share

21 8 8 M6 lubrication nipple
22 5 5 D25.5*35*1.5 washer
23 5 5 5*36 cotter pin

24 12 12 M16*40 hex head
25 12 12 M16 lock nut

26 12 12 M16 washer

27 100 323 097 24 32 M10*45

28 24 32 M12*100 hex head
29 2 2 M12*45 hex head
30 10 10 M12*35 hex head
31 36 44 M12 lock nut

32 12 12 M12 washer

33 30 38 M10 lock nut

34 | 5K3 370915 1 1 Sealing kit

35 | 500 237 921 4 4

36 | 500237 578 4 4 Only Max-flow

37 | 500014 410 2 2

38 | 500 237 920 2 2 With Max-flow tine
38 | 500237 922 2 2 With straight tine
39 | 7000045885 6 6 Max-flow tine

39 | 500 037 597 6 6 Straight tine

40 | 7002151941 6 6 With Max-flow

40 | 500 037 598 6 6 With straight tine
41 8 8 M8*90 hex head
42 6 6 M10 washer DIN9021
43 8 8 M8 washer

44 8 8 M8 lock nut

45 2 2 pin D4 DIN11024

56



57



Spare parts list / FLEXIDRILL 3000 & 4000. Date: 2009. 08.

(X)xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Part no. Pieces Notes
1 500 237 520 2
2 500 237 521 8
3 500 042 969 1
4 500 027 521 4
5 500 037 816 1 2/2 - 3/8"
6 500 237 829 1 L=3.3M
7 500 042 865 1 R1/4"
8 |7002148 874 4
9 |7002153978R 2
10 |7 002 153 986 2
11 | 7002153975R 2
12 | 7002153980R 2
13 | 7002 153 971 2
14 |7 000 602 383 4 16*20*20
15 |7 002 154 558 2
16 |7 002 153 982 2
17 |7 002 153 984 2
18 |7002 151617 2 26/236/4
19 |7 002 153 969 2
20 | 7002151249R 2
21 | 7002 149 882 2
22 | 7002 149883 2
23 | 7002 156 367 2
24 17000 405 969 2 25*35*7
25 17002154 571 2
26 | 7000016 639 2 40*3
27 | 7002 149 884 2
28 7002153519 2 D406
29 500 058 919 1 1/4" - 3000
30 500 089 836 1 1/4" - 2400
31 500 037 983 1 1/4" - 680
32 500 058 643 1 R1/2"
33 500 237 522 1 R1/4"-1/2"
34 500 090 820 1 R1/4"-1/4"
35 500 089 863 1 R1/4"-1/4"
36 500 061 801 2 Usit 3/8"
37 500 058 666 1 R1/4"
38 500 058 665 1 R1/4"
39 500 037 807 2 R1/4"-3/8"
40 500 087 830 2 Usit 1/4"
41 4 M16*180 hex head
42 12 M16 lock nut
43 8 M16 washer
44 9 M12 lock nut
45 9 M12 washer
46 17 M10 lock nut
47 1 M10*120 hex head
48 1 M12*100 hex head
49 4 M10*35 DIN603 lock screw
50 6 M8*20 DIN603 lock screw
51 4 spring pin 4*32
52 4 M20 washer
53 4 M10 washer
54 6 M8 lock nut
55 6 M8 washer
56 4 M10 spring washer
57 2 spring pin 6*32

58



(K)xoNGSKILDE

Notes






(K)xONGSKILDE

Oy Kongskilde Juko Ltd

Opintie 4

FIN-23100 Mynamaki

Tel. +35824393200

Fax +35824393210

e-mail: mail@ksf.kongskilde.com

521200203
13.01.2010




	521200203Flexidrill.pdf
	vokirja.pdf
	tyhjä
	tyhjä
	tyhjä
	VOK-VETOPUOMI
	vetopuomi
	Taul1

	VOK-RUNKO
	runko1
	Taul1

	VOK-RUNKO
	runko2
	Taul1

	VOK-RIVIMERKKARI
	Rivimerkkari
	Taul1

	VOK-VANTAISTO
	vantaisto1
	VOK-VANTAISTO
	vantaisto2
	Taul1

	VOK-säiliö
	säiliö
	Taul1

	VOK-säiliö
	säiliö1
	Taul1

	VOK-OIKEAPÄÄTY
	oikeapääty
	Taul1

	VOK-OIKEAPÄÄTY
	oikeapääty1
	Taul1

	VOK-SYÖTTÖLAITE
	syöttölaite
	Taul1

	VOK-TAKAPYÖRÄT
	Takapyörät
	Taul1






